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R epublic of the Philippines
Professional Requlation Commission
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO.103
Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABOGADIE, OFELIA TUGADE
ANDARME, DELIA BANTILAN

ANTE, CLARA BASSIG

ASILO, LODINA BARADILLO
BARCEBAL, JOVILYN MOLO

BERIN, APPLE TRIXIE MARIE ARTADI
BESANA, JULIETA MANALO
BUSTALINIO, MARCELITO MANLAPAZ
CRUZ, VIRGILIO DELA PAZ

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ROMEO ABUSTAN

KYRE CHING

ANILEEN SARTE

RON RON TUMLOS
TEODORICO CASTILLO
ANNA LIZA ENRIQUEZ
CYRIEL ABUTIN
EMELDA MONGE
ROSALIA FAVIS SUAREZ

DALAWANGBAYAN, SYRA JANE AGUDA CARLITA OCFEMIA

DE GUZMAN, JOECELLE ERIKA FONCARDAS
DICON, JOSEPH MIBULOS

DONES, ROSALINDA SANTOS
DUGAY, ELSIE GUMBAN

EDORA, ERLINDA ESGUERRA
EDWARD, JENILYN FELICIANO
ESPIRITU, SHARON VALERIO
FLORES, CHENITTA CHIN
FRANCISCO, GRACE PERALTA
FREMISTA, MA. SHARON SALEN
GAN, TERESA CRUZ

GARCIA, DIGNA ALVAREZ

GARCIA, JOCELYN CARIASO
GOMEZ, TESSIE DE LEYOS
GONZALES, TIZA MANZO
GREGORIO, JOAN MICHELLE MADARCOS
HUTT, MARILAND JEAN ALBARACIN
JAVA, LEONY JANE MAGLAYA
LANDERO, ERVIN HABLADO
LLAMADO, ELENA BODO

LLANTO, CALYX Il MESIAS

LOON, MARIA KRISTINA ACOSTA
MALICDEM, NONITA ESTUYA
MALINIS, JEROME

AILEEN VIADO

GAY SHIELA DICON
RODELIO PARAFINA
MEMSY NAZ

SHERRY ANNE BALDAZO
KANDICE AURA MALLONGA
IRIS RENEE PATRONA
MAUREEN CLAVE-GARCIA
NOEL MAYOR

KYRE CHING

ADRIAN SABADO

EMILY KALAW

KYRE CHING

MIRLA REYES

CRISTITA MARTIN

NORMA PE

MARK ABBE NITAFAN
MERLINA PAGOROGAN
KRISTLE JANE CO
ARACILE DIMAANO

NOEL PICASO

IVY MOREEN DAHLEN
MICHAEL ANTHONY UMALI
DIANA CLARISSA TORRES

PRC LIC. NO

0001821

0000615 .
0012730

0019164
0022785
0004994
0021351
0000291
0007686

0023122

0005182
0024264

0001039
0019801
0002936

0016944
0004995
0022883
0002388
0000615

0016052 -

0000677
0000615
0006355
0008751
0000170
0017180
0011947
0004514
0019682
0009423
0022316
0022925
0018403
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36
37
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39
40
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

MAMARIL, ISAGANI CAGAMPAN
MILAG, MA. RRITZIA NARVAEZ

NAVARRO, MIRASOL MERCADO
NITURAL, KENNETH SAMARITA

PACIONES, JEAN GAITE

PADILLA, MARCELO LAGUARTILLA

PUTONG, LUCY RABOLAR

RABANO, CHERYL DELOS SANTOS

RABINO, ELLEN JAURIGUE
RELABO, LIGAYA TRINIDAD

REYES, ROBERT PAULO AGUILAR
SIOCHI, NORALLY DELA CRUZ

STA. TERESA, ROWELAND PALMERO
TRIA, TYRONE JOSEPH FERNANDEZ
VILLAFLOR, RYESA PELEGLORIO
VILLARANDA, ROMEO ARMEA

DAISY MARISTELA
ALLAINE EZRA LACSAMANA
ANGELIQUE VILLA

SHERRY ANNE BALDAZO
MEMSY NAZ
ROWELL VIEJO
NOEL PUTONG
KARLA BARCELONA
MA. KATRINA NEMES
SHIRLEY ONAYAN
MARCO PERRERAS
ANNA LEE SIOCHI
KILLIAN VEA
ROBERT FUSCABLO
MICHELLE SANTOS
ARNEL ALVARADO

0003901
0019795
0005240
0002936
0019801
0011774
0023087
0018830
0011888
0001410
0023221
0012488
0010716
0003546
0020243
0012800

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their

Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 25thday of April , 2017.

FLOREN C. DINO, II
r

(VACANT)
Member

o

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Lt .
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. '
Chairman

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner

- REYES
Commissioner
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